
 

 

 
 

PORT BOARD AND ASMC 

MEETING SCHEDULE 

2024 

REVISED 

 
PLEASE NOTE: MEETINGS MAY BE CANCELLED OR RESCHEDULED DUE TO A HOLIDAY 
OBSERVANCE OR SCHEDULING ADJUSTMENT.  ALL MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT THE 
LEE COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY TRAINING AND CONFERENCE CENTER, 15924 AIR 
CARGO LANE, FORT MYERS, FLORIDA UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

 
THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MAY CONVENE AS THE BOARD OF PORT 
COMMISSIONERS DURING THEIR REGULAR MEETING TO CONSIDER PORT 
AUTHORITY MATTERS. THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETINGS ARE 
HELD AT THE COMMISSIONER CHAMBERS, OLD COURTHOUSE, 2120 MAIN STREET, 
FORT MYERS, FLORIDA. 

 
JANUARY 2024 

❖ Tuesday, January 16 @ 1:30 PM Cancelled   ASMC Meeting 

❖ Thursday, January 18 @ 9:30 AM    JOINT Meeting – Port Board & ASMC 

 

 
FEBRUARY 2024  

❖ Tuesday, February 20 @ 1:30 PM    ASMC Meeting 

 

 
MARCH 2024 

❖ Thursday, March 7 @ 9:30 AM    JOINT Meeting – Port Board & ASMC  

❖ Tuesday, March 19 @ 1:30 PM Cancelled   ASMC Meeting 

 

 
APRIL 2024  

❖ Tuesday, April 16 @ 1:30 PM     ASMC Meeting 

 

 
MAY 2024  

❖ Thursday, May 16 @ 9:30 AM Rescheduled from May 9th JOINT Meeting – Port Board & ASMC  

❖ Tuesday, May 21 @ 1:30 PM  Cancelled   ASMC Meeting 

  

  
JUNE 2024 

❖ Tuesday, June 11 @ 1:30 PM     ASMC Meeting 

❖ Thursday, June 20 @ 9:30 AM    JOINT Meeting – Port Board & ASMC 
  



 

 

 

 

2024 PORT BOARD AND ASMC MEETING SCHEDULE - continued 

 

 
JULY 2024 

❖ Tuesday, July 16 @ 1:30 PM     ASMC Meeting 

 

 
AUGUST 2024  

❖ Tuesday, August 20 @ 1:30 PM    ASMC Meeting 

 

 
SEPTEMBER 2024 

 Thursday, September 5 @ 9:30 AM    JOINT Meeting – Port Board & ASMC 

 Tuesday, September 17 @ 1:30 PM    ASMC Meeting 

 

 
OCTOBER 2024 

❖ Tuesday, October 15 @ 1:30 PM    ASMC Meeting 

 

 
NOVEMBER 2024 

❖ Thursday, November 7 @ 9:30 AM    JOINT Meeting – Port Board & ASMC 

❖ Tuesday, November 19 @ 1:30 PM    ASMC Meeting 

 

 
DECEMBER 2024 

 Tuesday, December 17 @ 1:30 PM    ASMC Meeting 

 


